

Dr. Dryer, Donna Ann

November 3, 2023 Cortes Island, BC

1. The Inquiry Committee of the College of Physicians and Surgeons of BC (the College) has determined that Dr. Donna Ann Dryer committed unprofessional conduct, as outlined below.

The Inquiry Committee and Dr. Dryer have agreed to resolve all matters arising from the investigation by the College of complaints made by a former patient by way of an undertaking and consent to reprimand, as detailed below, pursuant to section 36 of the RSBC 1996, c.183.

The section 36 disposition is published pursuant to section 39.3(1)(b) and direction of the Inquiry Committee.

- 2. August 1, 2023
- 3. Dr. Donna Ann Dryer
- 4. Cortes Island, BC

5.

Dr. Dryer has acknowledged and admitted the following conduct with respect to an investigation of complaints made by a former patient (the complainant):

- a. Dr. Dryer committed unprofessional conduct by entering in and continuing a therapist-patient relationship with the complainant in circumstances that gave rise to a conflict of interest and boundary violations due to Dr. Dryer's personal and social interactions with the complainant outside of therapy sessions.
- b. Dr. Dryer committed unprofessional conduct by continuing a therapist-patient relationship with the complainant when Dr. Dryer knew that her husband was engaged in sexu0061005🛙 26.02 200.57 Tmmplainant when Dr. Dryerr8 213989 Tm0 q0 (c)-3(n)

reprimand pursuant to section 36(1)(c) of the admitted conduct described above.

, for her